- REINIGUNGSSYSTEME CLEANING SYSTEMS

Beriihrungslose Reinigung mit pulsierender Druckluft
aus Rotationsdiisen

Zum Einbau fir individuelle Absauglésungen

Kompakte Bauform

Zwei lonisationsstdbe zur Beseitigung
elektrostatischer Oberflachenladungen

Einfache Montage in Maschinen und Anlagen
durch verschiebbare M8 Nutensteine

Arbeitsbreiten von 100-2000 mm
(Sonderldngen auf Anfrage)

Auch als EX-Ausfuhrung lieferbar

Option: Drehzahliiberwachung

Working width
Working width stepsize
Model rotating nozzle

TCO5 100-2000 100 TCR-7A-070

** siehe Bestellschliissel see ordering example

Operating pressure

1,0-35

Ordering Example

TC05-0800-02-R(L)

L Kabelausgang Cable outlet
Kabelldnge (m) Cable length

Arbeitsbreite (mm) Working width

Typ Model

DR.ESCHERICH

TAIFUN-CLEAN 05

Non-contact cleaning with pulsed compressed air
from rotating nozzles

For integration into individual suction system solutions
Compact design
Two ionizing bars to eliminate electrostatic surface charges

Simple mounting on machines and plants with
sliding M8 nuts

Working width 100-2000 mm
(customized lengths possible)

Version for harzardous area
Option: rotation control

Weight at minimum working width

Weight per additional
working width

®
4
I Item number

@ Suction nozzle
lonization

+1,1
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Technical Drawing

Druckluftanschluss
Compressed air connection

ESCHERICH

AB = (n-1) x 100 + 100

L=AB+4

Forderrichtung lonisierungsanschluss
Transporting direction lonization connection

AB: Arbeitsbreite Working width
n: Anzahl der Rotationsdiisen Number of rotating nozzles
L: Lénge Length

Air Consumption

— 1,0 bar — 2,0 bar (Standard) — 3,5 bar

7000

6000 /
5000 /

4000 /

1000 /

Compressed Air Consumption

200 -
400 -
600 -
800 -
1000
1200
1400
1600
1800 -
2000 -

Working Width
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